505892769 01/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5939470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRI-STAR TECHNOLOGIES	07/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRI-STAR ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	2201 ROSECRANS AVENUE
City:	EL SEGUNDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7695331
Patent Number:	10174435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: pschreiber@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD HERRON & EVANS LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAINT-127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT A. SUMME
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt A. Summe/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_of_Patents_TriStar#page1.tif source=Assignment_of_Patents_TriStar#page2.tif source=Assignment_of_Patents_TriStar#page3.tif source=Assignment_of_Patents_TriStar#page4.tif

PATENT 505892769 REEL: 051679 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents (this "Assignment") is executed and delivered on July 1, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), between Tri-Star Technologies, a California general partnership ("Assignor") and Tri-Star Electronics International, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to all of the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule</u> I hereto and in the inventions claimed therein (collectively, the "Patents").
- B. Pursuant to a Partnership Interest Purchase Agreement, dated July 1, 2019, by and among Alex Kerner, a California resident ("Kerner"), Tri-Star Technologies, Inc., a California corporation ("Buyer") and the Assignee, Buyer agreed to cause the Assignor to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignee.

AGREEMENTS:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all corresponding patents, patent applications, in all countries, all reissues, divisions, and extensions thereof and to any letter patent which have or may issue thereon and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, claims and remedies arising out of or relating to the Patents, the exploitation thereof, and the use and ownership of any of the Patents, including but limited to the right to sue for past damages.
- 2. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of California.
- 3. <u>Amendments</u>. This Assignment may be amended or modified only by a written instrument signed by each Party.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when one or more such counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other arty.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 051679 FRAME: 0601 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Patents as of the date first written above.

	TRI-STAR TEÇMNOLOGIEN /		
	By: Alex Kesmer, General Paytings		
	TOTETADETECTOCATICE		
	TRI-STAR ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
	HATERIAN HOMES, HAC.		
	Kevin P Zdiral		
	Kevin P. Zdimal, Treasurer		
	,		
State of California County of			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of, 2019		
NOTARY PUBLIC			
sec expected?			

PATENT REEL: 051679 FRAME: 0602

CALIFORNIA JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Los Angeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

OU4	day of	JULY .	20 <u>lY</u> _	by
Date	•	Month	Year	•

(1) Alex Freener

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (-)

(and)

(2) Name of Signer

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

MICHAEL OHANNESIAN
Commission # 2144786
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 2020

Place Notary Seal Above

Further description of Any Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: ASINA - e-A of PAAnV

Document Date: TWING ON THE Number of Pages 3

Schedule 1

US Patent # 7,695,331B2

US Patent # 10,174,435

PATENT REEL: 051679 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 01/31/2020